Received: 03/31/1998 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/01/1998

..DID: 2809

..TXT: PSC NO: 218 GAS LEAF: 242

COMPANY: NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION REVISION: 0

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/98 SUPERSEDING REVISION:

STAMPS: Issued in Compliance with Commission Order in Case 97-G-0600 dated 03/

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 242 Effective 07/01/1998 RECEIVED: 03/31/98 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTIVE: 04/01/98

APPLICATION FOR FIXED-PRICE OPTION (FPO)

Sign and return this form to Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation to receive the FPO during the time period stated below.

_								
_	NAME	(PI	LEASE	PR:	INT)		
_	ADDRE	SS						_
	BILLI	NG	ADDRI	ESS	IF	DIF	FERENT	
_	NIAGA	RA	MOHAV	VK Z	ACCC	DUNT	NUMBER	

Please apply the Fixed Price Option to my bills received in December 1, 1997 through April 30, 1998. I understand that the FPO fixes only the commodity cost of gas portion of my bill at 29.646 cents per therm and is designed to stabilize fluctuation in gas costs that would otherwise be reflected in my rates. I also understand that the fixed gas price may result in bills that are higher or lower than the traditional pricing method, and that my gas bill will continue to fluctuate based on usage. I understand that my signature commits me to purchase gas under the fixed gas price option for the entire period described in this form after which the traditional pricing method will be restored in my bills. Except for the FPO feature of my bill, all aspects of my service with Niagara Mohawk will remain the same. I understand that Niagara Mohawk will limit participation in this program to 10 percent of eligible customers on a first-come, first-served basis.

SIGNED		
DATE		

This signed application must be postmarked between November 10 and November 15, 1997.

Issued By: Albert J. Budney, Jr., President, Syracuse, New York